Real Estate and Rights of Way Joint Underground Residential Distribution **Right of Way Agreement** 

easeme

For good and valuable consideration of system betterment, the undersigned hereby grant and convey to 5 UNITED CABLE TELEVISION OF OAKLAND COUNTY, LTD., a Michigan corporation of 4500 Delemere, Royal Oak, Michigan 48073, THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a Michigan corporation of 2000 Second L Avenue, Detroit, Michigan, and MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, a Michigan corporation of 444 g Michigan Avenue, Detroit, Michigan, hereinafter referred to collectively as "GRANTEE", the right to erect, lay, a maintain, reconstruct, add to, and replace underground facilities consisting of wires, cables, conduits, and to maintain, reconstruct, add to, and replace underground facilities consisting of wires, cables, conduits, and to maintain, reconstruct, add to, and replace underground facilities consisting of wires, cables, conduits, and to maintain, reconstruct, and the maintain maint fixtures, piping, venting, gas facilities and appurtenances including the necessary above ground equipment, connections, poles and accessories required to provide gas, electric and communication services with the usual services, connections and accessories in, under, upon, over, and across the property located in the Township of Independence, County of Oakland, State of Michigan, and more particularly described on the attached Appendix "A", with the full right to the GRANTEE, of ingress and egress upon said property of for the purposes of this grant, and the further right to trim, cut down of otherwise control of use and trees of the purposes of this grant, and the further right to trim, cut down of otherwise control of the purposes. Township of Independence, County of Oakland, State of Michigan, and more particularly described on within the right of way herein described.

Said right of way shall be ten (10) feet in width unless otherwise indicated and the route is described as solutions: follows:

The exact location of said easements shall be shown on a drawing to be recorded within 90 days after construction.

In order to provide for the proper maintenance and protection of GRANTEE, the undersigned covenant and agree that:

- 1. The right of way will be graded to within four inches of final grade before the GRANTEE'S lines are a installed and this ground elevation must be maintained after installation of utilities to avoid the pooling of or installed and this ground elevation must be maintained after installation of utilities to avoid the pooling of water in, on or around GRANTEE'S above ground equipment.
- 2.No buildings or structures other than GRANTEE'S equipment are to be placed within the right of way herein granted. No excavation is to be permitted with said right of way without approval of GRANTEE.
- 3. No shrubs or foliage shall be planted or grown within eight feet of the front door of transformers or generated switching cabinet enclosures. GRANTEE shall not be responsible to owners for damages to or removal of trees or plant life planted in front of said door or within the right of way causing an interference with zero. GRANTEE'S maintenance of their equipment.

4. If the lines or facilities of GRANTEE are damaged by the acts of owners, their agents, employes or contractors, repairs shall be made by the utility company so damaged at the cost and expense of owners. Owners are defined as those persons owning the property at the time the damage occurred.

8#92 REG/DEEDS PAID This grant is declared to be binding upon the heirs, successors, lessees, licensees, and assigns of the parties hereto. 8617 RMT FEE 2.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hand(s) on the date of this agreement.

Witnesses:

Grantors:

A#36 REG/DEEDS PAID 0001 NOV.01'90 01:43PM 9198 MISC 9.00

Steeple Ridge, Inc. A Michigan Corporation

John E. Marshall, President By: Robert J. Pilardik, Secretary

Address:

8062 Ortonville Road

Clarkston, MI 48016

shown

on drawing attached hereto

NO

Prepared by: James D. McDonald/nkg

The Detroit Edison Company 30400 Telegraph Road, Suite 277

Birmingham, Mi 48010

STUATE OF to an experience of the second

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
SOMO TELEGRAPH ROAD, 277 OAKDH
BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48010

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

J. D. M. DONRID

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

MICHIGAN 48010

MICHIGAN 48010

State of Michigan

County of CAKLAND)	
On this 14 day of , 1990, Je Secretary, of the above named corporation, to me known to be the President, and Secretary executed the foregoing instrument, as such office its authority.	Secretary of said corporation, and acknowledged the
Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Nov. 15 1992  My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan
Witness:	
BRENDA J. GREENE  RANDALL G. KOERBER:  State of Michigan  County of DAKLAND  On this 4 day of Nel , 1990, 19	John E. Marshall  John E. Marshall  Dorothy A. Marshall  7/35 PERRY LAKE ROAD  CLARKSton, MI 4801L,  the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before  Marshall and Dorothy A. Marshall, his wife.
My Commission Expires:  RANDALL G. KOERBER  Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Nov. 15 1992	Notary Public, Oaland County, Michigan
Witness: Kendal D. Xixelin Ravance G. Karnsen Horonce M. Pilarcik	Kenneth W. Kammer  Kip-A. Kammer
State of Michigan ) SS:  County of Oakland)  On this // day of // NO ( , 1990, me, a notary public in and for said county by KENNETI A. KAMMER AND KATHALEEN A. KAMMER, HIS WIFE	Kathalogn A. Ammer Kathaleen A. Kammer, His Wife 7/35 PERRY LAKE RD CLARKATON, MI 48016 the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before H W. KAMMER AND KI
RANDALL G. KOERBER  Notory Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Nov. 15 1992  My Commission Expires:	Jundall Xolala

Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan

arean est.

RETURN TO
J. D. McDONALD
THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
\$0400 TELEGRAPH ROAD, 277 OAKDH
BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48010

APPENDIX "A"

LIBER 11619 PG 230

Lots 1,2,3, and Steeple Ridge Park east of "Steeple Ridge" as recorded in Liber 178 of Plats, Pages 5 & 6, Oakland County Records and part of the N.E. 1/4 of section 20, T4N, R9E, Independence Township, Oakland County, Michigan, more particularly described as beginning at a point located N. 00°21'40" W 261.00 ft., along the east line of section 20 & S. 89°54'00" W 43.00 ft., from the E. 1/4 corner of section 20, T4N, R9E, thence from said point of beginning S. 89°54'00" W 412.00 ft., thence N. 00°21'40" W. 79.00 ft., thence S. 89°54'00" W. 379.38 ft., thence S. 00°21'40" E. 229.99 ft., to the north right of way line of Clarkston Rd., thence on a curve to the left (R=960.00 ft., LC = S. 89°51'11" W. 100.00 ft.,) an arc distance of 100.04 ft., along said north right of way line of Clarkston Rd., to the east line of "Park View Ridge Subdivision" as recorded in Liber 158 of Plats, Pages 20 & 21, Oakland County Records; thence N. 00°21'40" W 230.07 ft., along the east line of said "Park View Ridge subdivision"; thence S. 89°54'00" W. 391.15 ft., along the north line of "Park View Ridge Subdivision"; thence N. 00°26'20" W. 307.83 ft., to the south line of "Cameo Homes Subdivision" as recorded in Liber 79 of Plats, Pages 5 & 6, Oakland County Records; thence continuing the following 3 courses along said "Cameo Homes Subdivision", N. 88°41'02" E 11.92 ft., and N. 00°20'11" W 166.46 ft., & N. 89°41'40" E 1023.73 ft., thence S. 00°21'40" E 79.05 ft., thence N. 89°58'20" E 247.22 ft., to the west right of way line of Perry Lake Rd., thence S. 00°21'40" E 477.85 ft., to the point of beginning. Containing 14.815 acres.

Sidwell No. 08-20-278-016 to 034 inclusive - O.C.C.P. No. 569

Ent Steeple Redge Condo ocep # 569 unito 1-19-Tut-08-20-278-000 9000569

RECORDED RIGHT OF WAY NO. 4/15

MEMORANDUM ORDER FOR GENERAL USE AND DE FORM MS 77 12-53	TO Records Center  Please set up R/W file for:	teeple Ridge Conto
	Being a part of $\sqrt{E} \frac{1}{4}$	of Section 20, Indespendence tap.
	Oakland County, Michigan	グのROED ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
COPIES TO:		Omer V. Racine  277 Oakland Division Headquarters
		NO N
DATE RETURNED	TIME	SIGNED

## Detroit Edison

## Application for U.R.D. Easements

Ot 463 h144

Teres operation of A Heavy		Profes A A A A A A		
J. MCDONALD				
OAK		Oate	OF	90-19
We have included the following necessary mater	rial and information:	<del></del>	<u> </u>	
Material:				-
A. Proposed Subdivision				
copy of complete final proposed plat - All- or	pages			
B. Other than proposed subdivision (condo.) ap	te mobile home park			
_ other)	is. Hoose noting park			
1. Property description.				-
3. title information (deed, title commitment, co	ontract with title	•		
commitment, or title search).				
Note: Do not submit application for URD easem material has been acquired.	ents until all above			
Information 1 Present Name			Tolumy	
STEEPLE RIDG	SE COND	0		LAND
INDEPENDENCE	·.		Scatter No.	2
Type of Orwingsmine				<del></del>
Proposed Subdivision	Apartment Complex		Condominium	
Subdivision  2 Name of Owner	Mobile Home Park		Other	
THE MICHAEL	G ROUP	, 		
8062 ORTONVIL	LE ROAD	n de la company de la comp		
_ RANDY KOERBE	ī R		1-6251	333
Date Service is Wanted			4	
JULY 1 19	90			
4. Entire Project will be developed at one time		•		U Yes □ No
5. Joint easements required — Michigan Bell Tel	enhone			Ø ves □ No
Consumers Power				☐ Yes ☐ No.
a Name of Other Utelies if Net Michigan Beil Temphone or Con-	to The Common Co	****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
UNITED CABUE	ar in a comment			
b Other Utility Engineer Names			Timoria Numbers	
JIM KREMER			549-1	1236
4500 BELEME	ee.			
POYAL OAK  8 Agains Intermetion or Comments	m. 1805	-J		
6 Additional Intermation or Comments	777 7 6 5			·
		<del></del>	·	
	·	<del></del>		
•				
	······································			
Note: Trenching letter attached will	De submitted later	•		/
Service Planner		Signed (Service Planning Suce	MICA MICA	Venland
Phone No	Address	- 100	<u> </u>	way
R SOUS A-	240	OD#0		U
	<u> </u>	<del></del>		<del></del>

